Type Power Type A B C D E F
RFTS05 5W 0F0 2.54 1.27 1.00 0.60 - -
RFTS05  0E0 2.54 1.27 1.00 0.60 1.00 0.60
RFTS10 10W 0F0 5.08 2.54 1.00 1.00  -
RFTS10  0E0 5.08 2.54 1.00 1.00 3.00 1.00
RFTS50 50W 0F0 5.08 5.08 1.20 1.00 - -
RFTS50  0E0 5.08 5.08 1.20 1.00 3.00 1.00
RFTS50  0Z0 5.08 5.08 1.20 3.00 1.08 1.00
RFTS50  0Y0 5.08 5.08 1.20 100 2.00 1.00
RFTS100 100W 0F0 5.84 8.89 1.20 1.20 - -
RFTS100  0E0 5.84 8.89 1.20 1.20 2.40 1.20
RFTS100  0Z0 5.84 8.89 1.20 3.40 1.20 1.20
RFTS100  0Y0 5.84 8.89 1.20 1.20 2.40 1.20
RFTS250 250W 0F0 9.52 9.52 1.20 1.20 - -
RFTS250  0E0 9.52 9.52 1.20 1.20 7.10 1.20
RFTS250  0Z0 9.52 9.52 1.20 7.10 1.20 1.20
RFTS250  0Y0 9.52 9.52 1.20 1.20 6.00 1.20
RF SOLUTION - NIKKOHM

B B B
C C C C
D E FD
E
FD
E
FD
Lead Free
RF SOLUTION - NIKKOHM
SURFACE MOUNT HIGH POWER TERMINATIONS             RFTS
Ordering Information
Ordering P/N Type  TC Resistance Tolerance
Terminal
Bulk/Tape
Remarks
RFTS05C50 OhmF0F0 RFTS05  C 50 Ohm F 0F0 Bulk
RFTS05C50 OhmF0E0 RFTS05  C 50 Ohm F 0E1 Tape Reel
RFTS10C100 OhmF0F0 RFTS10  C 100 Ohm F 0F0 Bulk
RFTS10C100 OhmF0Y0 RFTS10  C 100 Ohm F 0Y1 Tape Reel
RFTS50C50 OhmF0E0 RFTS20  C 50 Ohm F 0E0 Bulk
RFTS250C50 OhmF0F0 RFTS20  C 50 Ohm F 0F1 Tape Reel
Specifications and Performances
Type RFTS05 RFTS10 RFTS50 RFTS100 RFTS250 Conditions
Rated Power (W) 5 30 50 100 250
Maximum Power (W) 10 60 100 200 500 Pulse < 1 second